

SHB 1196 - H AMD TO H AMD (H-1083.2/21) **92**

By Representative Caldier

WITHDRAWN 02/24/2021

1 On page 1, line 23 of the striking amendment, after "for" insert
2 "behavioral health services delivered through"

3
4 On page 4, line 20 of the striking amendment, after "telemedicine"
5 strike all material through "((7))" and insert "for behavioral health
6 services, but does not include audio-only telemedicine for any other
7 purpose, facsimile,"

8
9 On page 5, line 3 of the striking amendment, after "for" insert
10 "behavioral health services delivered through"

11
12 On page 7, line 29 of the striking amendment, after "telemedicine"
13 strike all material through "((7))" and insert "for behavioral health
14 services, but does not include audio-only telemedicine for any other
15 purpose, facsimile,"

16
17 On page 10, line 19 of the striking amendment, after "for" insert
18 "behavioral health services delivered through"

19
20 On page 12, line 34 of the striking amendment, after
21 "telemedicine" strike all material through "((7))" and insert "for
22 behavioral health services, but does not include audio-only
23 telemedicine for any other purpose, facsimile,"

24
25 On page 13, line 20 of the striking amendment, after "for" insert
26 "behavioral health services delivered through"

27

1 On page 16, line 23 of the striking amendment, after
2 "telemedicine" strike all material through "~~(7)~~" and insert "for
3 behavioral health services, but does not include audio-only
4 telemedicine for any other purpose, facsimile,"

5
6 On page 16, line 35 of the striking amendment, after "for" insert
7 "behavioral health"

8
9 On page 16, line 37 of the striking amendment, after "for" insert
10 "behavioral health services delivered through"

11
12 On page 17, line 2 of the striking amendment, after "for" insert
13 "behavioral services delivered through"

14

EFFECT: Limits the audio-only services that must be reimbursed to behavioral health services.

--- END ---